





































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































195



196



197



198



199



200



201



202



203



Board of Directors
Staff Report SOY

December 15, 2022 AGENDA ITEM: 12.1

SUBJECT:
CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

Agency designated representative: Kelly Dodds, General Manager / Douglas L. White, General
Counsel

Represented Employee union: San Miguel Employee Association (SMEA)

SUGGESTED ACTION: Discussion

DISCUSSION:

FISCAL IMPACT:
None

PREPARED BY: Kelly Dodds




Board of Directors
Staff Report S02

December 15, 2022 AGENDA ITEM: 12.2

SUBJECT: CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION

Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9:1

SUGGESTED ACTION: Discussion

DISCUSSION:

FISCAL IMPACT:
None

PREPARED BY: Kelly Dodds




